Under the existing revolving loan arrangement with banks, each rollover request is subject to compliance of
conditions as specified in respective facility agreements. Upon the early application of the 2020 Amendments
and 2022 Amendments retrospectively, the outstanding revolving loans for which the Group has the right to
rollover for at least twelve months after the end of the reporting date are classified as non-current liabilities.

Except as described above, the application of the 2020 and 2022 Amendments do not affect the
classification of the Group’s other liabilities as at 31 December 2023 and 2022.

The following tables summarise the impacts on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position for
each of the line items affected. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included and
there were no other reclassification or adjustments required on the comparative figures on the consolidated
income statement and consolidated statement of cash flows.

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position

Carrying amounts
previously

reported at
31 December 2022 Reclassification

As at
31 December 2022

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated)

Current liabilities
Borrowings due within one year 8,482,640 (526,934) 7,955,706
Total current liabilities 18,650,786 (526,934) 18,123,852

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings due after one year 17,693,997 526,934 18,220,931
Total non-current liabilities 23,054,915 526,934 23,581,849

N
otes to the Consolidated Financial Statem

ents  |  For the year ended 31 D
ecem

ber 2023

116 GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LIMITED

2.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO HONG KONG
FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (continued)

New and amendments to HKFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year
(continued)

Impacts on early application of the 2020 Amendments and the 2022 Amendments (continued)

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position (continued)

Carrying amounts
previously

reported at
31 December 2021 Reclassification

As at
1 January 2022

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated)

Current liabilities
Borrowings due within one year 6,542,795 (1,383,286) 5,159,509
Total current liabilities 15,134,189 (1,383,286) 13,750,903

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings due after one year 19,174,451 1,383,286 20,557,737
Total non-current liabilities 27,501,215 1,383,286 28,884,501

Impacts on application of Amendments to HKAS 8 “Definition of Accounting Estimates”

The Group has applied the amendments for the first time in the current year. The amendments define
accounting estimates as “monetary amounts in financial statements that are subject to measurement
uncertainty”. An accounting policy may require items in financial statements to be measured in a way that
involves measurement uncertainty. In such a case, an entity develops an accounting estimate to achieve
the objective set out by the accounting policy. The amendments to HKAS 8 clarify the distinction between